Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 28 April 2025

Organisation Name

Akarana Waka Ama Incorporated

Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated
Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)
Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland City Brass Incorporated

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated
Auckland Kindergarten Association

Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Auckland Water Polo Centre Incorporated
Badminton Canterbury Incorporated
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated
Bhartiya Samaj Wellington & Manawatu Trust

Birthright (HB) Child and Family Care Trust
Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated
Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated

Carterton Association Football and Sports Club Incorporated

Castor Bay Tennis Club Incorporated

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board
Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated
Christchurch Symphony Trust

Circability Trust

Cockle Bay Tennis Club Incorporated

Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation

Counties Manukau Kindergarten Association Incorporated
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports

Association Incorporated
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Incorporated

Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Faapotopotoga AU Uso Kerisiano (Ranui Chapel)
Frankton Railway Combined Sports Club Incorporated
Freshmeat Armwrestling Club Limited

Gladstone Tennis Club Incorporated
Glaucoma New Zealand
Glendowie Tennis Club Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury

Grinz Incorporated

Guardians of Our Children

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated
Harbour Sport Trust
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education

Sport

Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare

Requested

Amount
$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$28,232.61
$36,089.59
$6,059.22
$11,037.00
$8,865.00
$9,945.00
$10,108.00
$4,500.00
$4,400.00
$55,378.08

$6,205.00
$5,800.00
$16,910.00

$22,587.03
$20,000.00
$9,750.00
$8,000.00
$1,500.00
$7,745.65
$1,740.00
$21,651.55
$3,744.90

$5,816.00

$25,410.00
$2,700.00
$7,500.00
$3,122.00

$120,000.00

$48,635.27
$3,850.00

$8,694.04
$4,268.00
$6,379.00

$3,000.00

$15,837.40
$909.50

$9,750.00

$9,323.00
$29,645.00
$6,000.00

$6,000.00

Reason
DR1

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR10, DR12

DR1, DR2
DR1, DR5

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR1

DR1, DR9



Hetariki Sports

Howick Brass Incorporated

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated
K9 Medical Detection New Zealand

Kiwi Tamil Federation Charitable Trust

Kumeu Cricket Club Incorporated

Libretto Trust

M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust

Mangere East Afterschool Care, Community Education, And Study

Support Trust
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated

Marist Netball Club Incorporated

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Moko Foundation

Napier Intermediate

National Youth Theatre Company Trust

Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated

Netball Wairarapa Incorporated

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated
No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated
North Shore Brass Incorporated

Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc
Papatoetoe East Primary School

Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated
Pillars-Ka Pou Whakahou Incorporated

Playaz Volleyball Club

Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board

Richmond Community Garden Trust
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Royal Oak Rackets Club (Incorporated)

Russley Golf Club Incorporated

School Sport Canterbury Incorporated

Sea Cleaners Trust

Sense Rugby (New Zealand) Trust
Short-Handed Sailing Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust
South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated
Southern Districts Hockey Club Incorporated
Special Olympics Manawatu Trust

St Francis of Assisi Netball Club

St John Of God Hauora Trust

St Martins School

St Paul's College Board of Trustees
Stonefields School

Student Residence Trust Aotearoa

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust

Taradale Sports Association Incorporated

Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated

The Bledisloe School Board

The Brookby School Board Of Trustees

The Cambridge School Board of Trustees

Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Community

Sport
Sport
Environment And Animals
Community
Research And Education
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Environment And Animals
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Environment And Animals
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Community
Environment And Animals
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Other

$3,395.55
$12,100.00
$18,720.00
$12,012.00
$4,128.00
$12,353.00
$1,980.98
$2,030.21
$3,000.00

$7,225.48

$11,700.00
$12,576.78
$12,040.00
$23,140.00
$6,954.78

$15,000.00
$1,130.43

$8,555.43

$10,000.00
$53,921.80

$128,034.00

$15,000.00
$4,050.00
$30,260.87
$867.81
$23,550.00
$6,366.67
$9,600.00
$4,000.00
$4,975.00
$3,300.00

$9,800.00
$4,837.50
$2,940.00

$3,000.00
$7,434.00
$2,478.26
$13,060.00

$108,429.48

$6,020.87
$2,952.17
$9,135.00
$33,284.00
$1,925.22
$30,000.00
$5,352.60
$2,969.00
$9,000.00
$25,000.00
$6,783.00
$14,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,157.00
$3,947.30
$7,272.80
$25,000.00
$25,000.00

DR1, DR5
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR5
DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR4



The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $6,302.50 DR1
The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust Sport $5,325.00 DR1, DR12
The Indoor Centre Incorporated Community $45,576.93 DR1
The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees Research And Education  $14,240.00 DR1
The Kind Foundation Arts And Culture $6,795.00 DR1
The Konini School (Auckland) Board Of Trustees Sport $30,000.00 DR1, DR12
The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees Research And Education  $36,000.00 DR1
The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated Arts And Culture $3,500.00 DR1
The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $6,500.00 DR1, DR2
The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 DR1
The Owairaka District School Board Of Trustees Research And Education  $20,000.00 DR1
The Rising Foundation Trust Community $30,774.43 DR1
The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $40,905.00 DR1
The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated Sport $14,000.00 DR1, DR5
The St Teresa's School (Featherston) Board Research And Education $2,874.39 DR1
The Wesley College Board Of Trustees Research And Education  $15,000.00 DR1
Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $13,587.00 DR1, D12
Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated Sport $6,739.00 DR1, DR9
Unseen Heroes Community $5,000.00 DR1, DR9
Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa Community $11,915.00 DR1
Waikato Canoe Slalom Incorporated Sport $7,182.60 DR1
Waikato Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $23,978.25 DR1
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Sport $7,452.00 DR1
Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated Community $1,000.00 DR1, DR12
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $6,329.00 DR1
Waitakere Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $2,233.88 DR1, DR6
Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated Sport $6,600.00 DR1
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 DR1
Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 DR1, DR12
Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 DR1
Total Amount: $1,929,644.81
Reasons for partial or declined funding
'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded 'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area 'DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant '[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective 'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




