

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

## **Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust**

## Meeting Date: 28 April 2025

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Akarana Waka Ama Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1
Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Auckland All Stars Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$28,232.61	DR1
Auckland City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$36,089.59	DR1
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,059.22	DR1
Auckland Kindergarten Association	Research And Education	\$11,037.00	DR1
Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,865.00	DR1, DR12
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,945.00	DR1
Auckland Water Polo Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$10,108.00	DR1
Badminton Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	DR1
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$4,400.00	DR1
Bhartiya Samaj Wellington & Manawatu Trust	Community	\$55,378.08	DR1
Birthright (HB) Child and Family Care Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,205.00	DR1
Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,800.00	DR1, DR4
Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,910.00	DR1
Carterton Association Football and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$22,587.03	DR1
Castor Bay Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$9,750.00	DR1
Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1
Christchurch Symphony Trust	Arts And Culture	\$1,500.00	DR1
Circability Trust	Community	\$7,745.65	DR1
Cockle Bay Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,740.00	DR1
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation	Sport	\$21,651.55	DR1, DR5
Counties Manukau Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Research And Education	\$3,744.90	DR1
Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,816.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Incorporated	Sport	\$25,410.00	DR1
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated	Sport	\$2,700.00	DR1, DR12
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,500.00	DR1, DR5
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$3,122.00	DR1
Faapotopotoga AU Uso Kerisiano (Ranui Chapel)	Community	\$120,000.00	DR1, DR10, DR12
Frankton Railway Combined Sports Club Incorporated	Community	\$48,635.27	DR1, DR2
Freshmeat Armwrestling Club Limited	Sport	\$3,850.00	DR1, DR5
Gladstone Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,694.04 \$4,268.00	DR1
Glaucoma New Zealand Glendowie Tennis Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare Sport	\$4,268.00 \$6,379.00	DR1 DR1
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury	Community	\$3,000.00	DR1
Grinz Incorporated	Sport	\$15,837.40	DR1, DR5
Guardians of Our Children	Community	\$909.50	DR1
Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,750.00	DR1
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,323.00	DR1, DR12
Harbour Sport Trust	Health/Welfare	\$29,645.00	DR1, DR12 DR1, DR9
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR9

Hetariki Sports	Sport	\$3,395.55	DR1, DR5
Howick Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$12,100.00	DR1, DR5
Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$18,720.00	DR1, DR5
K9 Medical Detection New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$12,012.00	DR1
Kiwi Tamil Federation Charitable Trust	Research And Education	\$4,128.00	DR1
Kumeu Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,353.00	DR1
Libretto Trust	Arts And Culture	\$1,980.98	DR1
M.E./Cfs Group (Canterbury) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$2,030.21	DR1
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,000.00	DR1, DR12
Mangere East Afterschool Care, Community Education, And Study Support Trust	Community	\$7,225.48	DR1
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,700.00	DR1
Marist Netball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,576.78	DR1
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$12,040.00	DR1
Moko Foundation	Community	\$23,140.00	DR1, DR9
Napier Intermediate	Research And Education	\$6,954.78	DR1
National Youth Theatre Company Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	DR1
Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$1,130.43	DR1, DR4, DR12
Netball Wairarapa Incorporated	Sport	\$8,555.43	DR1
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$53,921.80	DR1, DR12
No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	Sport	\$128,034.00	DR1, DR2
North Shore Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$15,000.00	DR1
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,050.00	DR1
Palmerston North Intermediate Normal School	Research And Education	\$30,260.87	DR1
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc	Community	\$867.81	DR1
Papatoetoe East Primary School	Research And Education	\$23,550.00	DR1
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,366.67	DR1
· Pillars-Ka Pou Whakahou Incorporated	Community	\$9,600.00	DR1, DR12
Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport	\$4,000.00	DR1, DR5
Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$4,975.00	DR1
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$3,300.00	DR1
Richmond Community Garden Trust	Community	\$9,800.00	DR1, DR5
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$4,837.50	DR1
Royal Oak Rackets Club (Incorporated)	Sport	\$2,940.00	DR1, DR12
Russley Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1, DR12
School Sport Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$7,434.00	DR1
Sea Cleaners Trust	Environment And Animals	\$2,478.26	DR1
Sense Rugby (New Zealand) Trust	Community	\$13,060.00	DR1
Short-Handed Sailing Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$108,429.48	DR1
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education	\$6,020.87	DR1
South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,952.17	DR1
Southern Districts Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,135.00	DR1, DR5
Special Olympics Manawatu Trust	Sport	\$33,284.00	DR1
St Francis of Assisi Netball Club	Sport	\$1,925.22	DR1, DR5
St John Of God Hauora Trust	Community	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR9
St Martins School	Research And Education		DR1, DR9 DR1
		\$5,352.60 \$2,060.00	
St Paul's College Board of Trustees	Sport December And Education	\$2,969.00	DR1
Stonefields School	Research And Education	\$9,000.00	DR1
Student Residence Trust Aotearoa	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR1
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated		\$6,783.00	DR1
Sustaining Hawke's Bay Trust	Environment And Animals	\$14,000.00	DR1
Taradale Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated	Sport	\$2,157.00	DR1
Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated	Sport	\$3,947.30	DR1
The Bledisloe School Board	Research And Education	\$7,272.80	DR1
The Brookby School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
The Cambridge School Board of Trustees	Other	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR4

The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust The Indoor Centre Incorporated The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees The Kind Foundation The Konini School (Auckland) Board Of Trustees The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated The Operating Theatre Trust The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated The Owairaka District School Board Of Trustees The Rising Foundation Trust The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated The St Teresa's School (Featherston) Board The Wesley College Board Of Trustees **Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated** Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated **Unseen Heroes** Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa Waikato Canoe Slalom Incorporated Waikato Hockey Association Incorporated Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Waitakere Swimming Club Incorporated Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

	• • • • • •		
Sport	\$6,302.50	DR1	
Sport	\$5,325.00	DR1, DR12	
Community	\$45,576.93	DR1	
Research And Education	\$14,240.00	DR1	
Arts And Culture	\$6,795.00	DR1	
Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR12	
Research And Education	\$36,000.00	DR1	
Arts And Culture	\$3,500.00	DR1	
Arts And Culture	\$6,500.00	DR1, DR2	
Sport	\$2,000.00	DR1	
Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1	
Community	\$30,774.43	DR1	
Sport	\$40,905.00	DR1	
Sport	\$14,000.00	DR1, DR5	
Research And Education	\$2,874.39	DR1	
Research And Education	\$15,000.00	DR1	
Sport	\$13,587.00	DR1, D12	
Sport	\$6,739.00	DR1, DR9	
Community	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9	
Community	\$11,915.00	DR1	
Sport	\$7,182.60	DR1	
Sport	\$23,978.25	DR1	
Sport	\$7,452.00	DR1	
Community	\$1,000.00	DR1, DR12	
Sport	\$6,329.00	DR1	
Sport	\$2,233.88	DR1, DR6	
Sport	\$6,600.00	DR1	
Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1	
Sport	\$45,000.00	DR1, DR12	

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport Total Amount:	\$10,000.00 <b>\$1,929,644.81</b>	DR1
Reasons for partial or declined funding			
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request		
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion		
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority		
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided		
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority		